



# CURIOUSCAST'S WHEN LIFE GIVES YOU PARKINSON'S PARTNERS WITH THE WORLD PARKINSON CONGRESS FOR SPECIAL SERIES

Special Podcast Series Launches Wednesday, February 27



Larry Gifford, host of When Life Gives You Parkinson's

## For Immediate Release

**TORONTO**, **February 20**, **2019** – Corus Entertainment's <u>Curiouscast</u> network today announces a content partnership between its original podcast *When Life Gives You Parkinson's* and the 2019 World Parkinson Congress (WPC). Hosted by **Larry Gifford**, the special series launches **Wednesday**, **February 27**, highlighting the topics and speakers leading up to the summer event in Kyoto, Japan, and connecting its program to listeners around the world.

WPC is run by the World Parkinson Coalition, which is the only international forum on Parkinson's disease. The triennial event hosts more than 3,600 world-renowned neurologists, neuroscientists, and health care professionals, together among people with Parkinson's and their caregivers. The event is held over four days with high-level talks on the latest scientific discoveries, medical practices and caregiver programs related to Parkinson's disease. In addition to sharing the congress experience with its listeners, *When Life Gives You Parkinson's* will also be highlighted as an official resource to attendees of WPC.

"The World Parkinson Coalition is thrilled to work with Larry Gifford as he podcasts about the upcoming 5<sup>th</sup> World Parkinson Congress in Kyoto, Japan and highlights some of the incredible faculty members who will be speaking about the most germane and current scientific advances and clinical work taking place globally," said Elizabeth "Eli" Pollard, Executive Director of the World Parkinson Coalition.

Curiouscast's *When Life Gives You Parkinson's* was recently listed on Apple Canada's <u>Top Podcasts of 2018</u> and has been nominated for two Canadian Podcasting Awards. Produced in partnership with <u>Parkinson Canada</u>, each episode features hosts Larry Gifford examining the impact that a Parkinson's diagnosis has on a person, a family, a friendship, a colleague, a company, and a community. Gifford shares his personal journey into what it is like to live and work with Parkinson's disease as a 47-year-old husband and father with an active career.

"The World Parkinson Congress and our podcast have similar missions; we both want to reach everyone touched by Parkinson's including patients, researchers, family members, clinicians, nurses, and specialists," said Gifford. "Combining our expertise in a WPC podcast series allows us both to share stories and research, discuss issues and provide access to the congress even if they can't travel to Kyoto."





Visit <u>WPC2019.org</u> to learn about the upcoming 5<sup>th</sup> World Parkinson Congress. Subscribe to *When Life Gives You Parkinson's* to get every episode, available on <u>Apple Podcasts</u>, <u>Google Podcasts</u>, <u>Spotify</u> or wherever podcasts are found. For more information visit <u>curiouscast.ca</u>

Curiouscast launched in 2018 and is home to internationally recognized brands with diverse audio storytelling, including the #1 music podcast in Canada\*, <u>The Ongoing History of New Music</u>, Canada's first nationally broadcast original podcast, <u>Nighttime</u>, top weekly true crime podcast <u>Dark Poutine</u>, <u>Nothing Much Happens</u>; Bed Time Stories for Grownups, Global News' <u>Russia Rising</u>, <u>This Is Why</u>, <u>Family Matters</u> and the <u>Super Awesome Science Show</u>.

\*SOURCE: Apple Podcasts: Top Charts (Canada), Music, February 13, 2019.

-30-

## **SOCIAL MEDIA LINKS:**

Twitter: @CorusPR, @Curiouscast, @ParkinsonsPod, @WorldpPDCongress

Facebook: Facebook.com/ParkinsonsPod

Instagram: @parkinsonspod

# **Curiouscast is part of the Corus Entertainment Network.**

## **Corus Entertainment**

Corus Entertainment Inc. (TSX: CJR.B) is a leading media and content company that creates and delivers high-quality brands and content across platforms for audiences around the world. The company's portfolio of multimedia offerings encompasses 44 specialty television services, 39 radio stations, 15 conventional television stations, a global content business, digital assets, live events, children's book publishing, animation software, technology and media services. Corus' roster of premium brands includes Global Television, W Network, OWN: Oprah Winfrey Network Canada, HGTV Canada, Food Network Canada, HISTORY®, Showcase, National Geographic, Q107, CKNW, Fresh Radio, Disney Channel Canada, YTV and Nickelodeon Canada. Visit Corus at www.corusent.com.

## For media inquiries, please contact:

Lindsey McCulloch Communications, Global News & Corus Radio 416.967.3128 <a href="mailto:lindsey.mcculloch@corusent.com">lindsey.mcculloch@corusent.com</a>

Rishma Govani Senior Manager, Communications, Global News & Corus Radio 416.391.7361 rishma.govani@corusent.com